future. These pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with
the historical financial statements and footnote disclosures of (i) Insignia
included on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC")
on March 28, 2001 and Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on November 14, 2001,
incorporated herein by reference, and (ii) Insignia Bourdais Holding (formerly
Societe Financiere Bourdais), included elsewhere herein.

   INSIGNIA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
   (i) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------   OTHER   INCOME
   INSIGNIA   BOURDAIS   ADJUSTMENTS   STATEMENT
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------
REVENUES   (Unaudited)

   Real estate services   $  569,486   $   27,084   $   --   $  596,570
   Property operations
   3,189   3,189
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------

   572,675   27,084   --   599,759
COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Real estate services   526,408   23,037   428   (a)   550,068
   195   (b)
   Property operations   2,376   2,376
   Indemnity settlement   1,500   1,500
   Administrative   8,781   8,781
   Depreciation   13,971   651   (202)   (a)   14,420
   Property depreciation   810   810
   Amortization of intangibles   20,020   560   (560)   (c)   20,125
   105   (c)
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------
   573,866   24,248   (34)   598,080
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------
   Operating Income   (1,191)   2,836   34   1,679

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES
   Provisions for loss on Internet investments   (8,920)   (8,920)
   Provisions for losses and contingencies   (391)   190   (d)   (201)
   Gain on sales of investments   1,092   (1,092)   (d)   --
   Interest and other income   4,919   811   87   (b)   5,507
   (310)   (d)
   Interest expense   (10,681)   (270)   245   (a)   (11,381)
   (675)   (e)
   Foreign currency gains   356   356
   Equity earnings   1,288   318   (318)   (d)   1,288
   Minority interests   (292)   292   (f)   --

Edgar Filing: INSIGNIA FINANCIAL GROUP INC /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

18

   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------

(Loss) income before income taxes   (14,229)   4,104   (1,547)   (11,672)

   Benefit (provision) for income taxes   5,780   (1,642)   619   (g)   4,757
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------

Net (loss) income   (8,449)   2,462   (928)   (6,915)
Preferred stock dividends   (750)   --   --   (750)
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------

Net (loss) income available to common
   shareholders   $   (9,199)   $   2,462   $   (928)   $   (7,665)
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
   Basic   $   (0.42)   $   (0.34)
   ----------------   -----------------
   Assuming dilution   $   (0.42)   $   (0.34)
   ----------------   -----------------

Weighted average common shares and
  assumed conversions:
   Basic   21,932   403   (e)   22,335
   ----------------   -----------------   -----------------
   Assuming dilution   21,932   403   (e)   22,335
   ----------------   -----------------   -----------------

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

   INSIGNIA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
   (i) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------   OTHER   INCOME
   INSIGNIA   BOURDAIS   ADJUSTMENTS   STATEMENT
   ------------------------------------------------   ----------------
   (Audited)

REVENUES
   Real estate services   $   875,151   $45,809   $   --   $ 920,960
   Property operations   5,212   5,212
   ------------------------------------------------   ----------------
   880,363   45,809   --   926,172
COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Real estate services
   776,505   33,709   571  (a)   811,045
   260  (b)
   Property operations   4,214   4,214
   Internet based businesses   17,168   17,168
   Administrative   16,355   16,355
   Depreciation   13,679   789   (268) (a)   14,200
   Property depreciation   1,623   1,623
   Amortization of intangibles   25,894   387   (387) (c)   26,034
   140  (c)

Edgar Filing: INSIGNIA FINANCIAL GROUP INC /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

19

   ------------------------------------------------   ----------------
   855,438   34,885   316   890,639
   ------------------------------------------------   ----------------
   Operating Income   24,925   10,924   (316)   35,533

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES
   Provisions for loss on Internet
   investments   (18,435)   (18,435)
   Provisions for losses and
   contingencies   (353)   169  (d)   (184)
   Life insurance proceeds   19,100   19,100
   Gain on sale of marketable
   securities   811   811
   Gain on sales of investments   507   (507) (d)   --
   Interest and other income   8,454   1,029   122  (b)   9,267
   (338) (d)
   Interest expense   (13,061)   (332)   293  (a)   (14,225)
   (1,125) (e)
   Foreign currency gains   1,365   1,365
   Equity earnings   1,455   151   (151) (d)   1,455
   Minority interests   900   (594)   594  (f)   900
   ------------------------------------------------   ----------------

Income before income taxes and cumulative
   effect of a change in accounting
   principle   25,514   11,332   (1,259)   35,587

   Provision for income taxes   (3,727)   (4,550)   504  (g)   (7,773)
   ------------------------------------------------   ----------------

Income before cumulative effect of a change
   in accounting principle   21,787   6,782   (755)   27,814

Cumulative effect of a change in accounting
   principle, net of applicable taxes   (30,420)   --   --   (30,420)
   ------------------------------------------------   ----------------

Net (loss) income   (8,633)   6,782   (755)   (2,606)

Preferred stock dividends   (890)   --   --   (890)
   ------------------------------------------------   ----------------

Net (loss) income available to common
shareholders   $   (9,523)   $ 6,782   $  (755)   $(3,496)
   ------------------------------------------------   ----------------

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
   Basic
   Income before cumulative effect
   of a change in accounting
   principle   $   0.99   $   1.25
   ----------------   ----------------
   Net loss   $   (0.45)   $   (0.16)
   ----------------   ----------------

   Assuming dilution

Edgar Filing: INSIGNIA FINANCIAL GROUP INC /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

20

   Income before cumulative effect
   of a change in accounting
   principle   $   0.89   $   1.12
   ----------------   ----------------
   Net loss   $   (0.35)   $   (0.10)
   ----------------   ----------------

Weighted average common shares and
   assumed conversions:
   Basic   21,200   403   (e)   21,603
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------
   Assuming dilution   24,428   403   (e)   24,831
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

   INSIGNIA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
   (ii) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (In thousands)

   HISTORICAL
   ----------   NET ASSET   OTHER   PRO FORMA
   INSIGNIA   BOURDAIS   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   BAL. SHEET
   ------------------------------------------------------------------  ---------------
ASSETS   (Unaudited)   (h)   (i)

   Cash and cash equivalents   $  50,086   $  12,016   $   (9,603)   $   (2,399)   $  50,100
   Receivables   137,302   8,704   (1,868)   144,138
   Mortgage loans held for sale   14,458   14,458
   Restricted cash   26,651   3,069   (3,069)   26,651
   Property and equipment   71,500   6,336   (5,910)   71,926
   Real estate interests   70,390   70,390
   Investments   5,332   5,332
   Property management contracts   17,302   1,035   18,337
   Costs in excess of net assets acquired   319,226   3,090   (3,090)   12,527   331,753
   Other assets   61,831   1,788   407   3,126   67,152
   ------------------------------------------------------------------  ---------------
   TOTAL ASSETS   $  774,078   $   35,003   $   (23,133)   $   14,289   $  800,237
   ------------------------------------------------------------------  ---------------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   11,093   $   3,048   $   --   $   --   $   14,141
   Commissions payable   43,285   1,058   44,343
   Accrued incentives   35,381   36   35,417
   Accrued and sundry liabilities   85,339   2,780   88,119
   Restricted cash   --   3,069   (3,069)   --
   Mortgage warehouse line of credit   12,527   12,527
   Obligations under finance lease   --   5,596   (5,487)   109
   Notes payable   167,671   128   15,000   182,799
   Real estate mortgage notes payable   15,796   15,796
   ------------------------------------------------------------------  ---------------

Edgar Filing: INSIGNIA FINANCIAL GROUP INC /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

21

   TOTAL LIABILITIES   371,092   15,715   (8,556)   15,000   393,251
   Minority interests   --   996   (996)   --

Stockholders' Equity:
   Common stock   224   777   (777)   4   228
   Preferred stock   3   --   3
   Additional paid-in capital   417,755   44   (44)   3,996   421,751
   Notes receivable for Common Stock   (1,932)   (1,932)
   Retained earnings   (6,603)   17,471   (12,760)   (4,711)   (6,603)
   Accumulated other comprehensive income loss   (6,461)   (6,461)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------  ---------------
   TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   402,986   18,292   (13,581)   (711)   406,986
   ------------------------------------------------------------------  ---------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
   EQUITY   $  774,078   $   35,003   $   (23,133)   $   14,289   $  800,237
   ------------------------------------------------------------------  ---------------

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

   INSIGNIA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
 (iii) NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

(a) As a condition precedent to closing, a capital lease arrangement (together
with the associated debt obligations) on the head office location of Bourdais
was assumed by a company owned by the seller with the consent of the finance